

## **GFWC-Menomonie Woman's Club Community Beautification Project**

Dear Community Partners,

The GFWC Menomonie Woman's Club has a rich 100+ year tradition of making Menomonie a better place to live and work. This year it is partnering with Downtown Menomonie, Inc to provide one of the most visible – and largest – annual projects the club undertakes: the beautification of downtown Menomonie with hanging flower baskets.

The hanging flower baskets not only add character to the downtown area, but have come to symbolize the caring nature of the community. The Woman's Club needs **YOUR** help to cover the costs of the baskets as well as their maintenance throughout the summer months.

A fund has been established at the Community Foundation of Dunn County, Inc. (CFDC) to accept tax deductible donations for the flower basket project. The GFWC Menomonie Woman's Club Hanging Basket Fund is a component fund of the Foundation. The Community Foundation of Dunn County, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) Wisconsin non-profit corporation and all contributions are tax deductible to the extent provided by law. Any funds not used for the purchase or maintenance of the flower baskets may be used for other philanthropic projects of the Woman's Club upon approval of the CFDC's Board of Directors.

Please consider being a part of a project that everyone, including visitors to our community, can enjoy all summer long! While donations of any amount will be gladly accepted, please consider adopting a flower basket – or two – at a cost of \$65 per basket.

Thank you in advance for your support of this project!

With Much Appreciation,

## The GFWC-Menomonie Woman's Club







Make contributions payable to: CFDC/GFWC Menomonie Woman's Club, PO Box 498, Menomonie, WI 54751 or donate online at http://cfdunncounty.org/gfwc/

Name:			
Address:			
City:	State:	Zip:	
Telephone:		_ Amount:	
Email:			
Please check one):			
In Memory of In I	Honor of		

## The GFWC-Menomonie Woman's Club needs YOUR help in raising the Funds needed to purchase and to place the 150 downtown hanging flower baskets!

Or Current Resident

CFDC/GFWC Menomonie Woman's Club P.O. Box 498
Menomonie, WI 54751

Take pride in our community and make downtown Menomonie a beautiful place to shop and visit! Help us achieve the goal of purchasing and maintaining the beautiful hanging plant baskets and flower beds that grace the downtown Menomonie streets in the summer.

